nerce

fice

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-11-01



07-20-2001



101784103

	nissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks:				_	ial do	cumen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submissior	n Type		Con	veyance						
✓ New				Assignm	ent	Sec	urity A	Agreem	ent	
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordat nt ID#	ion)		License		Cha	nge o	f Name		
	on of PTO Error			Merger		Oth	∍r Γ			
Reel #	Frame #		L	o.go.		U.S. Go		ent		
Correctiv	<u>re Docume</u> nt Frame #			Γ		ONLY by U.S		ment Ag	·	
						rtmental			Secret File	
Conveying	Party(les)		V	Mark if ad	ditional n	names of co	nveyir	ng partie	es attached Execution Month Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)	Allen B. McKittrick						_		6/25/0	
Name (line 2)										
Second Party									Execution Month Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)	Gary F. Prokop								6/25/0	1
Name (line 2)										
Receiving F	arty			L	Mari	k if additio	nal nar	nes of re	eceiving parties atta	ched
Name (line 1)	Bunn-O-Matic Corpor	ation							If document to be	
•		ation							is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the	and the not
Name (line 1)		cation							is an assignment receiving party is	and the not Inited
Name (line 2)		ration							is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin	and the not Inited tment
Name (line 2)		ration							is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2)		ration							is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1400 Stevenson Drive		Illinoi	is				6270	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2)	1400 Stevenson Drive		Illinoi		'Country			6270 Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	1400 Stevenson Drive Springfield			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Springfield City			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	Springfield City Cepresentative N			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Springfield City Cepresentative N			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Springfield City Cepresentative N			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Springfield City Cepresentative N			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Springfield City Cepresentative N			State		or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Springfield City Cepresentative N	ame and Ad	dres	State	Enter fo	or the first I	Receivi	Zip Cod	is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume Assignment.)	and the not Inited tment attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number	312-214-8332
Name Grant H. Peters, Esq.			
Address (line 1) BARNES & THORNBURG			
Address (line 2) 2600 Chase Plaza			
Address (line 3) 10 South LaSalle Street			
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached co	nveyance documer	# 2_
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ıber(s)	Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	'atent Number (DO NOT EN		or the same property). Number(s)
29/143,180			
f this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the da	ate the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties	involved. #	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Grant H. Peters

Name of Person Signing

Signature

7/19/01

Date

140

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

JUL 11 2001 REC

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TRAD ZALADE	PAIEN	15 UNLY		PAIENI
Conveying F	Party(ies)	✓ Ma	rk if additional names o	f conveying partie	es attached
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gregory J. Holderfield				06/25/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Kurt T. Peterson				Month Day Year 06/25/2001
Name (line 2)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A PARTICLE AND A PART		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Monique Chatterjee				Month Day Year 06/25/2001
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if addi	tional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Bunn-O-Matic Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					recelving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1400 Stevenson Drive				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Springfield	Illinois		62708	8
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	В
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	9
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` ,		.1	al numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or th	he Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Par	tent Application Number(s)			Patent Num	ber(s)
29/143,180					
		-			

PATENT REEL: 011985 FRAME: 0290 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Variable Mark if additional names of conveying parties Mark if additional names Mark if additi	Execution Date
,	Randall P. Bell	Month Day Year 06/25/2001
Name (line 2)	Sabrina L. Tongish	Execution Date Month Day Year 06/25/2001
	Saul IIIa L. 1 Viigisii	00/23/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	William E. Venth	06/25/2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Bunn-O-Matic Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1400 Stevenson Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		62708 Zip Code
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add	Iditional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property). Number(s)
29/143,180	Tatent N	Number(s)
27/143,100		

Attorney Docket No.:	27726/91766	
Client Reference No.:		

ASSIGNMENT

	A D D T G T T T T
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Allen B. McKittrick, Gary F. Prokop, Gregory J. Holderfield, Kurt T. Peterson,
of Inventor(s)	Monique Chatterjee, Randall P. Bell, Sabrina L. Tongish and William E. Venth
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	Beverage Dispenser (US Patent App. No. 29/143,180)
Date of	which has been executed by the undersigned on
Bate of Signing of Application by each inventor	,, and
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Bunn-O-Matic Corporation
Address of	1400 Stevenson Drive
principal place of business	Springfield, Illinois 62708
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at
this _25 day of _JUNE	<u>, 200/</u> .
Inventor (Signature)	Inventor (Senature)
Allen B. McKittrick	Gary F. Prokop
Inventor (Signature)	Inventor (Signature)
Consequent Halds Cold	Kurt T. Peterson
Gregory J. Holderfield Inventor	Inventor
We Cullering !	Cincial Coc
Inventor (Signatúre)	Inventor (Signature)
Monique Chatterjee Inventor	Randall P. Bell Inventor
Inventor (Signature)	Dill E. Vell. Inventor (Signature)
0	******
Sabrina T., Tongish	William E. Venth Inventor
Inventor	Inventor
STATE OF COOKS ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within this 25 day of Julie	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
CHDS01 GHP 102971v1 CHDS01 GHP 102971v1 CHDS01 GHP 102971v1	Notary Public

PATENT RECORDED: 07/11/2001 REEL: 011985 FRAME: 0293